
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total

LOAD 12506 12225 11953 11688 11550 11289 11103 10944 10827 10737 10704 10703 11009 11192 11091 11059 11408 12429 13347 13964 14310 14647 15073 15117 318,439

EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720

CUFG 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 1,200

CUFK 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 819

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 684 682 682 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,527

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 684 682 682 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,527

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400

PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504

PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

PKLGU6 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 8,240

TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 690 684 682 682 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,746

TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 690 684 682 682 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,746

TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 690 684 682 682 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,746

JMAHU1 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 9,600

PKLGU1(mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU2(mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

CBPSBK1B 142 139 139 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,384

GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

PAKABK1A 106 100 100 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 105 114 111 113 113 112 114 115 2,566

PAKABK1B 106 100 100 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 105 114 111 113 113 112 114 115 2,566

PAKABK2A 106 100 100 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 105 114 111 113 113 112 114 115 2,565

PAKABK2B 106 100 100 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 105 114 110 113 113 112 114 115 2,565

PAKABK3A 106 100 100 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 105 114 110 113 113 112 114 115 2,565

PAKABK3B 106 100 100 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 105 114 110 113 113 112 114 115 2,565

PAKABK4A 110 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 108 118 114 116 116 115 118 119 2,661

PAKABK4B 110 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 108 118 114 116 116 115 118 119 2,661

PGLAGT12 360 342 351 360 340 360 313 294 271 263 261 261 301 336 310 302 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,247

PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 108 95 99 97 95 111 118 2,399

PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 108 95 99 97 95 111 118 2,399

PLPSGT12(DF) 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 212 178 165 164 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,112

SGB3GT33 197 120 126 155 120 138 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 182 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,228

SGRIGT13 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 165 130 150 147 131 170 179 3,417

SKSPBK1 344 281 289 309 280 297 260 245 228 223 220 220 251 277 258 251 330 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,573

TJGSBK1B 351 343 351 351 342 351 312 290 265 258 255 255 298 337 309 300 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 8,085

TJGSBK2A(DF) 347 327 334 347 326 343 298 277 251 243 241 241 285 322 294 286 346 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,907

YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720

YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608

TJGSBK1A 351 343 351 351 342 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 111 171 231 291 351 351 351 5,994

PGLAGT11(DF) 360 342 351 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 6,081

TJGSBK2B(DF) 347 327 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 203 263 323 347 347 347 347 5,564

SGRIGT11(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 160 100 134 200 200 200 200 3,010

SGB3GT31(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 213 213 213 213 213 213 3,140

SGB3GT32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 213 213 213 213 213 213 2,909

SGRIGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 132 123 91 168 179 1,736

PLPSGT11(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 216 2,808

PLPSGT13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 216 2,808

CBPSBK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 142 142 142 142 142 1,701

SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 73 72 74 75 799

SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 73 72 74 75 552

SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 424

SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 424

SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 424

PDPSGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 245

PKLGGT8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210

PKLGGT9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210

HYDRO:

KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 84 84 84 84 84 1,398

TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 84 84 84 1,067

TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 84 84 84 1,036

TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 130 150 150 1,038

PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 130 150 150 963

SYPS 1 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 0 0 0 0 0 4 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 1,052

SIHY 1 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 1,200

BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 15 70 70 70 750

KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 81 105 111 111 1,244

CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 8 7 7 7 7 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749

UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 210

LPIA 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

SPN RSV 966 1247 1172 1077 1215 1125 1311 1420 1537 1627 1660 1661 1405 1222 1323 1355 1006 1260 1417 1110 1004 967 946 902 27,909

TOTAL GEN 12451 12170 11898 11633 11495 11234 11048 10889 10772 10682 10649 10648 10954 11137 11036 11004 11353 12374 13292 13909 14255 14592 15018 15062 317,140

26-Apr-12

Thursday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total

LOAD 14973 14669 14538 14842 15076 15459 15442 15404 15399 15322 14934 14397 13921 13529 13421 14169 14367 14357 14205 14024 13642 13586 13312 13015 318,439

EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720

CUFG 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 1,200

CUFK 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 819

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,527

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,527

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400

PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504

PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

PKLGU6 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 8,240

TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,746

TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,746

TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,746

JMAHU1 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 9,600

PKLGU1(mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU2(mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

CBPSBK1B 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,384

GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

PAKABK1A 113 103 103 108 114 117 116 116 116 115 112 112 102 100 100 112 107 107 108 107 112 112 109 105 2,566

PAKABK1B 113 103 103 108 114 117 116 116 116 115 112 112 102 100 100 112 107 107 108 107 112 112 109 105 2,566

PAKABK2A 113 103 103 108 114 117 116 116 116 115 112 112 102 100 100 112 107 107 108 107 112 112 108 105 2,565

PAKABK2B 113 103 103 108 114 117 116 116 116 115 112 112 102 100 100 112 107 107 108 107 112 112 108 105 2,565

PAKABK3A 113 103 103 108 114 117 116 116 116 115 112 112 102 100 100 112 107 107 108 107 112 112 108 105 2,565

PAKABK3B 113 103 103 108 114 117 116 116 116 115 112 112 102 100 100 112 107 107 108 107 112 112 108 105 2,565

PAKABK4A 116 106 106 111 118 121 121 120 120 119 116 115 105 105 105 115 110 111 112 110 115 115 112 108 2,661

PAKABK4B 116 106 106 111 118 121 121 120 120 119 116 115 105 105 105 115 110 111 112 110 115 115 112 108 2,661

PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 335 334 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,247

PGPSBK3A 98 95 95 95 112 129 129 129 129 118 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,399

PGPSBK3B 98 95 95 95 112 129 129 129 129 118 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,399

PLPSGT12(DF) 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,112

SGB3GT33 213 169 169 207 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 159 120 120 213 205 206 213 204 213 213 213 186 4,228

SGRIGT13 150 130 130 130 172 213 211 201 199 177 141 134 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 131 132 130 130 3,417

SKSPBK1 350 319 318 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 311 277 275 350 350 350 350 349 350 350 350 334 7,573

TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 338 334 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 8,085

TJGSBK2A(DF) 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 323 320 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,907

YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720

YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608

TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 336 334 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 5,994

PGLAGT11(DF) 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 335 333 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 6,081

TJGSBK2B(DF) 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 322 320 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 5,564

SGRIGT11(DF) 200 200 200 200 200 213 211 201 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 3,010

SGB3GT31(DF) 213 200 200 206 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 200 200 200 213 205 206 212 203 213 213 213 200 3,140

SGB3GT32 213 169 169 206 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 159 120 120 213 205 206 213 203 213 213 213 0 2,909

SGRIGT12 129 90 90 90 170 214 211 201 199 179 111 97 90 90 90 91 90 90 90 90 91 95 0 0 1,736

PLPSGT11(DF) 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 0 0 0 0 2,808

PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 0 0 0 0 2,808

CBPSBK1A 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 142 142 142 142 0 0 0 0 0 1,701

SRDGGT1 73 70 70 70 74 76 76 76 76 75 73 72 70 70 70 72 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 799

SRDGGT2 73 70 70 70 74 76 76 76 76 75 73 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 552

SRDGGT3 70 70 70 70 70 73 73 71 71 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 424

SRDGGT4 70 70 70 70 70 73 73 71 71 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 424

SRDGGT5 70 70 70 70 70 73 73 71 71 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 424

PDPSGT1 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 245

PKLGGT8 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210

PKLGGT9 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210

HYDRO:

KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

TMGR 1 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 63 30 84 84 84 84 84 80 60 30 30 1,398

TMGR 2 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 62 0 84 84 84 84 84 80 60 0 0 1,067

TMGR 3 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 0 0 84 84 84 84 84 80 59 0 0 1,036

TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 1 150 145 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,038

PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 4 150 145 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 963

SYPS 1 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 1,052

SIHY 1 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 1,200

BSIA 1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 10 10 10 10 70 65 10 10 10 10 10 10 750

KNRG 1 111 100 110 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 20 20 20 20 85 75 20 20 20 20 20 20 1,244

CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749

UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 12 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 210

LPIA 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

SPN RSV 1043 1347 1328 1174 940 900 903 941 946 1023 1006 903 1270 1578 1605 1025 958 968 1000 1039 989 1045 934 1018 27,909

TOTAL GEN 14921 14617 14486 14790 15024 15407 15390 15352 15347 15270 14882 14345 13869 13477 13366 14114 14312 14302 14150 13969 13587 13531 13257 12960 317,140




